FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jae-Young JEON and Yoon-Hee H	1015843	th	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trace the attached original documents or copy thereof. address of receiving party(ies): SK CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 600, Jeong-ja-Idong, Jangan-ku, Suwon-st Kyunggido 440-301, Republic of Korea	demark	
		2. Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			e C		
3. Nature of conveyance:☑ Assignment☑ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Internal Address: 3. Name:	09/75392	01/02/01	
☐ Other	-		9		
Execution Date: November 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 9/75		Internal Address:			
Was 1 de 1		•	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s):			(s): ■ No ber of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		1			
Internal Address and Phone Numb	er:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature.	. 24,156 g	Signature	January 2, 2001 Date	riginal 	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	ersigned Assign	nor:	nd valuable consideration, the re	. •
Jae-Young Jeon, Seongwon Apt. 106-1204, Sa				3
Yoon-Hee HONG, Hanil Town 155-1801, Jowon-hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assig	dong, Jangan⊣ nee:	ku, Sumon-si,	Kyunggido 440-200, Karea	
SK CHEMICAL CO., LTD.				
600, Jeongja-1dong, Jangan-ku, Suw	on-si, Kyu	nggido 440-	301, Republic of Korea	
its successors, assigns and legal representati				s and
all foreign countries, in and to, and any an (a) Patent Number	d all improven			
(a) Patent Number			dated	_
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial N	10	·	filed	-
(c) Application for Letters Patent which he entitled METHOD FOR PREPARING POLYES 1,4-CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANOL				h and
and in and to said application and all di	visional, conti	nuing, substit	ute, renewal, reissue and all	other
applications for Letters Patent which have				
countries on any of said improvements; an			reissued patents which have be	en of
shall be issued in the United States and all	foreign countr	ice on arise.		
The Assignee may apply for	r and receive th	ne .	STATEMENT OF FILING BY	
by the Assignee or its successors, the under			EVERESS MAIL (3/ CFR § 1.10	<u>))</u>
assignments; powers of attorney, or other			This correspondence is being	
improvements and the history thereof; an			deposited with the United States	
successors shall consider desirable for aidi			Postal Service on	
improvements and for vesting title in the A			January 2, 2001 in an	
			envelope as "Express Mail Post	ş
Assignor warrants that he had			Office to Addressee" Mailing	
and no assignment, grant, mortgage or licen	ise or other agi	ree	Label Number EK908123645US addressed to	1
made to other by the undersigned.			Calcall S Patent and	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Trademark Office, Washington,	, D.C. 2023
			Trademark Office,	
Dated: Nov. 1 2000	By Jae-	-Young Jeon	Jese young Jeon	-
	Ву	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7/- 1/- 1/-	_
	By Voor	-Hee HONG	your bee fr	
The undersigned declares the	1001		resent and did see the above-n	amed
individual execute this Assignment of his o				Mica
mortional execute this Assignment of this o	MIL TICC WILL IN	or are barbose	a set joith herein.	
			L714	
	Ву	Der	n kul	
	Name J	ieun KIM		
	Name o	LCuir Kiti		
	Address	1543-12,	Seocho-3dong, Seocho-ku	
	Waatezz		-872, Korea	
	,		O.E. MOLEU	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB				
150 East 42nd Street				
New York, New York 10017-5612				

RECORDED: 01/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0286